Item no 5.15

QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Jim Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 2 May 2019

Question

(1) Can the Convener confirm how the efficiency target to save 1.5% relative to the 2018/19 budget will impact on the devolved budgets of individual schools?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Have school Head Teachers been advised of any efficiencies savings they will need to accommodate and if so, when?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Are any areas of ECF service delivery exempt from this savings target?

Answer

(3)